
ST. GERARD’S JUNIOR SCHOOL  

ACADEMIC CALENDAR  2024/2025 
Mon. & Tues. August 26 & 27   Staff In-service Days 

 

Wednesday, August 28    Standard 6 Induction – 10am to 1pm 

       

Thursday, August 29    School re-opens 8.30am to 2.30pm 

      Junior and Senior Infants 8.30am to 12 noon 

 

Monday, September 2    Games, Prep and After-Care commence 

       

Wednesday, September 4   Parent Information Meeting  

      Standards 3, 4, 5 and 6 

      Games Meeting 7pm 

      Class Meetings 7.15pm  

       

Wednesday, September 11   Parent Information Meeting 7pm   

      Junior & Senior Infants and Standards 1 & 2 

    

Wednesday, September 18   Parents’ Association AGM 7.00pm 

 

Friday, September 27    School Closed 

 

Wednesday, October 16    Celebration of St. Gerard’s Day  

       

Friday, October 25    Half-term commences at 2.30pm 

Monday, November 4    School re-opens. 

 

Saturday, November 9    Junior School Parent-Teacher Meetings 

 

Monday, November 11 Mass for deceased members of the School community 

 

Friday, December 20    Christmas Carol Service 11am 

               Term ends at 12.30pm                                                     

 

Monday, January 6    Easter Term commences 

 

Monday, February 3    School closed for St. Brigid’s Day Bank Holiday 

 

Friday, February 14    Half-term commences at 2.30pm 

Monday, February 24    School re-opens 

 

Week commencing March 3 Second Parent-Teacher Meeting (times to be advised for each class) 

 

Monday, March 17    School Closed for St. Patrick’s Day Bank Holiday 
 

Friday, April 11     Term Ends - Easter Holidays 2.30pm 

 

Monday, April 28    Summer Term commences 

 

Monday, May 5     School closed for May Bank Holiday 

 

Monday, May 12    Junior School Family Tennis 

 

Sunday, May 18     Prize and Sports Day 

 

Friday, May 30     Summer Holidays 

      Junior School closes 12 noon 

 

Pupils should not miss school outside of the holiday periods outlined above and we 

earnestly ask for parents’ co-operation in this regard 


